
2026 Clark Atlanta University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-3   Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (48), Opp (38)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Broadnax (3), Sellam (3), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-22), Broadnax (5-6),
Daphney (5-8), Bush (1-3), Sellam (1-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Sellam, Lena .474 6-6 19 5 9 5 0 0 8 14 .737 3 0 1 0 .500 2 0 1-1 23 4 0 1.000
8 Aleman, Gabriella .455 6-6 22 6 10 4 0 0 5 14 .636 2 0 2 0 .480 1 2 0-1 7 9 2 .889
24 Hunter, Andreya .444 5-5 9 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 .444 2 0 1 0 .545 0 0 1-2 28 1 2 .935
3 Marquez, Makayla .364 6-6 22 8 8 1 0 0 2 9 .409 3 0 2 0 .423 1 1 0-0 9 8 2 .895
15 Strickland, Sydney .353 6-5 17 2 6 1 1 0 4 9 .529 1 0 3 0 .389 0 0 1-1 6 1 0 1.000
9 Polk, Tamia .313 6-6 16 4 5 0 1 1 4 10 .625 5 0 6 0 .476 0 0 1-2 15 3 0 1.000
20 Bush, Daria .294 5-5 17 2 5 0 0 0 5 5 .294 2 0 4 0 .350 1 0 1-1 1 3 1 .800
5 Ward, Maliyah .273 5-5 11 2 3 1 0 0 3 4 .364 3 0 2 0 .429 0 1 0-0 7 9 1 .941
2 Terry, Madison .111 5-4 9 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 2 1 2 0 .333 0 1 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
6 D'Amico, Giavanni .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
7 Castro, Summer .400 3-2 5 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .600 0 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Broadnax, Jadin .143 4-1 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 0 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 10 1 2 .846
12 Daphney, Alexis .125 4-4 8 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 6 0 4 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
11 Roberts, Jada .000 2-1 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
10 Hadnot, Kya .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Hopper, Jordyn .000 3-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
23 Barrett, Zoee .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .324 6-6 173 39 56 13 2 1 36 76 .439 31 2 36 0 .422 5 5 6-9 121 43 10 .943
Opponents .322 6-6 171 47 55 14 3 5 42 90 .526 30 2 29 0 .422 3 0 6-11 126 51 9 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Bush, Daria 5.62 1-1 4 3 3 0-0 0 23.2 31 24 19 5 19 10 2 4 .304 4 0 0 1 0
12 Daphney, Alexis 8.40 0-1 3 3 2 0-0 0 16.2 24 23 20 25 10 4 1 1 .348 10 2 0 2 0
Totals 6.77 1-2 7 6 5 0 0 40.1 55 47 39 30 29 14 3 5 .322 14 2 0 3 0
Opponents 4.83 2-1 13 5 1 0 1 42.0 56 39 29 31 36 13 2 1 .324 6 2 0 5 5



2026 Clark Atlanta University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Sellam, Lena 27 23 4 0 1.000 0 1 4 .200 3 0
9 Polk, Tamia 18 15 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Strickland, Sydney 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hopper, Jordyn 7 7 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Terry, Madison 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Daphney, Alexis 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
11 Roberts, Jada 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ward, Maliyah 17 7 9 1 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hunter, Andreya 31 28 1 2 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Marquez, Makayla 19 9 8 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Aleman, Gabriella 18 7 9 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Broadnax, Jadin 13 10 1 2 .846 0 5 1 .833 3 0
20 Bush, Daria 5 1 3 1 .800 0 1 2 .333 0 0
10 Hadnot, Kya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Barrett, Zoee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 D'Amico, Giavanni 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Castro, Summer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 174 121 43 10 .943 2 12 10 .545 6 0
Opponents 186 126 51 9 .952 2 12 5 .706 1 0


